5

0

0.
20.3

BP-2145G-P4E2

N N0 ) o o oy
~ o ~ ) —| < ol
| ™~ 00| 0 (@] 0| o O
— I N N N
94.9
— \

w|wuw ) Sﬂ%emms Eﬂ ﬂw 51 89.9
FH@ no T I
mmmmmm

o |©
o |(©
o_

0000000000
20000000000

]

129.9

Bl

165.1

2
2
B
L

f
LY )

— @ — _ 154.9

Note:

17.6 f@ B ==

ATX Power Used:
1. PCI Slot 3.3V Power is Available
2. PICMG Silot 3.3V Power is AvailablePICMG
3. 3V Pin : A21,A27,A33,A39,A45,A53,B825,831,B36,B41,B43,B54
4.CN6:DF-13 15x 2 Pin Dual PCI Express X1 Connector For PCIE1~PCIE2 Slot Function use.
5.CN7:DF-13 15x 2 Pin Dual PCI Express X1 Connector For SPCIX1~SPCIX4 Slot Function use.

Alarm (CN1)

SMBus (CN2)
m

PS-ON (CN3)

Fan (CN4,5)

[]
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Pin1

Pin1

Pin1 :
Pin2 :
Pin3:

Pin1

Pin2 :
Pin3 :

Keyboard (KB1,2,3)
@ %

PCI Rounting Table

Pin1

1 +5VSB
Pin2 :
Pin3:
Pin4 :
Pin5 :
Pin6 :
Pin7 :
Pin8 :

+12V
+3.3V

12V

+5V
SMB_CLK
SMB_DATA
GND

: SMB_CLK
Pin2 :

SMB_DATA

PS-ON
GND
+5VSB

: GND

GND
NC

:KB_CLOCK
Pin2 :
Pin3 :
Pin4 :
Pin5 :

KB_DATA
NC

GND
vCe

interrupt pin route

Slot | IDSEL FnraTinTg]iNTc]INTD| REQ

BCIT | AD31 | INTB |INTC|INTD|INTA| REQ A
PCI2 | AD30 |INTC |INTD|INTA|INTB | REQ B
BCI3 | AD29 |INTD [INTA|INTB[INTC| REQ C
BCl4 | AD28 |INTA [INTB|INTC|INTD| REQ D
SPCI | SAD20 | INTA |INTB|INTC|INTD| SREQ A
SPCI2 | SAD21 | INTB [INTC|INTD| INTA| SREQ B
SPCI3 | SAD22 | INTC |INTD|INTA| INTB | SREQ C
SPCI4 | SAD23 | INTD |INTA|INTB|INTC| SREQ D




